#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anvil International, Inc.		01/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anvil International, LP
Street Address:	1200 Abernathy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226942	ANVIL INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3226941	ANVIL INTERNATIONAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8395

Email: julie.murphy@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29474-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Johnson, Jr.
Signature:	/James H. Johnson, Jr./

900219103 REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0486

3226942

CH #65 00 32

Date:	03/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change - Anvil International, Inc. to Anvil International, LP#page1.tif source=Name Change - Anvil International, Inc. to Anvil International, LP#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0487

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3067111 8100V 060085427 Darriet Smith Hindson

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4487873

DATE: 01-31-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003286 FRANCE: 04864

RECORDED: 03/29/2012

#### ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE DELAWARE REVISED UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Anvil International, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 15, 1999.
- 3 The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Supply Sales Co.
- 4. The name of the limited partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Anvil International, LP.
- 5. The effective time and date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be as of 11:59 p.m. on January 30, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed this 27th day of January, 2006.

ANVIL 1, LLC General Partner

Name: Maryliz

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 11:47 AM 01/30/2006 FILED 11:47 AM 01/30/2006 SRV 060085427 - 3067111 FILE